ITEM NO.64 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19845/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No.5182/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Aurangabad)

HOTEL SONAI BEER BAR AND PERMIT ROOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68346/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68350/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

D.No.22446/2017

(I.A.No.71962/2017-Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and I.A.No.71965/2017-Exemption from filing O.T. and I.A.No.71960/2017-Permission to file SLP)

D.No.22968/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73065/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73066/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73064/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP) D.No.24109/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76527/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76529/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76526/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP) SLP(C) No. 22071/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79813/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79812/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81577/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

D.No.24810/2017

(Deficit Court Fees.....More court fee required.....Rs.3500/- More required (2) Non Mentioning of page numbers of annexures in the list of dates/in petition. Wrong Mentioning of Page nimber of Annexure P 8 ub L/D at Page No.M and Non mentioning of page number of Annexure P 9 in L/D at Page N (3) Memo of parties has not been filed- Cause title to be checked later on (4) Non filing of SLP (Civil) in Form No.28 with certificate. As per notification dated 17.6.1997 - blanks in para 4 of SLP at page No.62 (5) Other blanks at Page Nos.162 and 163 in appln. For exemption (6) Non mentioning of capacity of executant for signing of vakalatnama- Petitioner No. to be mentioned in vakalatnama executed by petitioners (7) Other page No.166 is missing original as well as in paper books.(8) Other Index to be completed at S.Nos.25-27)

D.No.26377/2017

(Other in paragraph No.4 of SLP P-1 to P-11 is written wrong (2) Other order dated 14.6.17 not found. (3) Other in listing proforma Central Act not written and and IA No.84874/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.84875/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84876/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr.Prashant K., Adv.

Mr.F. I. Choudhury, Adv. Mr.Ajit B.Kale, Adv. Mr.Shrikant Deshmukh, Adv. Mr.Shakti Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 11.09.2017.

Let a copy of the special leave petition be served on Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra, in the meantime.

The Registry is directed to mention the name of Mr.Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar in the cause-list.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA) ASST.REGISTRAR