

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).964/2017

HOTEL PRAMOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101721/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant S.Kenjale, Adv.
Mr.Nishant, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr.Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition along with W.P.(C)No.964/2017, W.P.
(C)No.1050/2017, SLP(C)No.19845/2017, D.No.22446/2017,
D.No.22968/2017, D.No.24109/2017, S.L.P. (C)No.22071/2017 and
D.No.26377/2017 on 20.11.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR