ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19845/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No.5182/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay At Aurangabad)

HOTEL SONAI BEER BAR AND PERMIT ROOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68346/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68350/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s).24109/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76527/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76529/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.76526/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 22446/2017 (IX)

(IA No.71962/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71965/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71960/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 22968/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73065/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73066/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73064/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 24810/2017 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 22071/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79813/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79812/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81577/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 26377/2017 (IX)

(IA No.84874/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.84875/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84876/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 29164/2017 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117198/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117199/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.117187/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.117192/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

W.P.(C) No. 964/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.101721/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) W.P.(C) No. 1050/2017 ()

Date: 29-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, Adv.

Mr.Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr.Yatin M.Jagtap, Adv.

Mr.Shakti Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Shrikant R.Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms.Sumi P.S., Adv.

Mr.Ajit B.Kale, Adv.

Mr. F. I. Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms.Deepa M.Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be listed after a week along with connected matters to enable Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra to file the affidavit of the competent authority.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar